Village of Tolono Board of Trustees Special Meeting August 6, 2020

The Village of Tolono Board of Trustees ("Board") met on August 6, 2020. President Robert Murphy called the meeting to order at 5:30pm. Roll call found the following trustees present: Vicki Buffo, Ryan Perry, Jared Robbins and Terrence Stuber. Trustee Jared Ping was absent. Also present was Clerk Brandy Dalton.

All stood for the Pledge of Allegiance. Trustee Stuber gave the Invocation.

Motion by Perry, second by Buffo to approve Resolution 2020-R-2, providing for the submission to the electors of the Village of Tolono of Champaign County, a certain advisory referendum of whether recreational cannabis sales should be permitted within the Village of Tolono. Roll call: Buffo, yes; Perry, yes; Robbins, yes; Stuber, yes. Motion passed.

Motion by Buffo, second by Perry to adjourn the meeting at 5:33 pm. Roll call: Buffo, yes; Perry, yes; Robbins, yes; Stuber, yes. Motion passed.

Respectfully Submitted, Brandy Dalton, RMC, CMC Village Clerk

xc: File

Village Board